

## The Aurora Sportsmen's Club, Inc. 7858 Preserve Road, Waterman, IL 60556 Post Office Box 300 Waterman, IL 60556 (815) 264-9000 www.aurorasc.org

Dear Guest,

The Aurora Sportsmen's Club, Inc. (ASC) welcomes you to our facilities. All members, visitors and guests must comply with State and Federal firearms laws and observe the basic safety practices for their respective archery or firearm disciplines. All persons on ASC property must follow Club and Range Safety rules and comply with ASC Range Officer directions.

Recorded or transmitted media (photography, video, wireless image transmission, etc.) of activities taking place on Aurora Sportsmen's Club private property <u>may not be published</u> in any manner or on any format, including internet social networks, without specific written permission from an Officer of ASC.

Each day before participating in or observing ASC activities or using Club facilities, all non-members 18 years of age and older and parents/legal guardians of minors must accept the Waiver and Release of All Claims statement. Please acknowledge and accept the terms of the Waiver by legibly filling in the information and affixing your signature below. Illinois residents should include their F.O.I.D number and expiration date. You must be accompanied and supervised by an ASC member for activities that are not open to the public and the member must complete the bottom portion of this form.

## **WAIVER AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS**

I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury associated with participation in the programs and activities conducted at The Aurora Sportsmen's Club, Inc. For the purposes of this Waiver, the term "participation" includes: engaging in, observing, instructing or assisting with any activity on ASC property. I hereby agree to assume the risk of any such injuries, damages, or loss, regardless of severity, which I (or my child, children or wards) may sustain as a result of participation in any activities connected or associated with the Aurora Sportsmen's Club, Inc. I hereby fully release and discharge the Aurora Sportsmen's Club, Inc, its officers, agents, servants and employees from any and all claims from injury, damage or loss which I (or my child, children or wards) may have or which may accrue to me or to my child, children or wards on account of my participation or the participation of said minors in any programs or activities of the Aurora Sportsmen's Club, Inc. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless and defend the said Aurora Sportsmen's Club, Inc. and its officers, agents, servants and employees from any and all claims resulting from injuries, damages or losses sustained by me or by minors in my family and arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with the activities of the Aurora Sportsmen's Club, Inc. I intend for this Waiver and Release of All Claims to be applicable to any date on which I enter ASC private property.

I hereby give permission to The Aurora Sportsmen's Club, Inc. to take, use, transfer and publish photographic, electronic and/or video images of this or any event on ASC property in which I and/or my minor children appear without further consultation or compensation.

I have read and fully understand the above Waiver and Release of All Claims and voluntarily execute the same on the date herein written.

Participant's Name Printed	Today's Date
Printed Name of Adult if Participant is a Minor	
Adult Signature	_Activity/Range
IL FOID #	FOID Exp Date
EMAIL	IL County of Residence
Yes! Please sign me up to receive future emails from A	SC
Guests who are not participating in an event that is open to the general property only while under direct, immediate supervision of an ASC member in good supervision and for complying with all state and federal laws as well as Clu	standing. The member listed below is responsible for providing this
MEMBER'S NAME PRINTED	MEMBER#

## WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMMPTION OF THE RISK RELATING TO CORONAVIRUS/COVID-19

The coronavirus, COVID-19, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization, COVID-19 is extremely contagious and is believed to spread mainly from person to person contact. As a result, Federal, State and Local Governments and Federal and State Health Agencies recommend social distancing and have, in many locations, prohibited the congregation of groups of people.

The Aurora Sportsmen's Club has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19; however, the Aurora Sportsmen's Club cannot guarantee that you will not become infected with COVID-19. Further, attending the Aurora Sportsmen's Club could increase your risk of contracting COVID-19.

By signing this Agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and voluntarily assume the risk that I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by attending the Aurora Sportsmen's Club and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at the Aurora Sportsmen's Club may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, Aurora Sportsmen's Club employees and volunteers and agents.

I, therefore, voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury to myself (including, but not limited to, personal injury, disability, and death), illness, damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense of any kind, that I may experience or incur in connection with my attendance at the Aurora Sportsmen's Club. On my behalf, I hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless the Aurora Sportsmen's Club, its employees, agents, and representative, of and from the claims, including all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto. I understand and agree that this Release includes any claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of the Aurora Sportsmen's Club, its employees, agents, and representatives, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after participation in any Aurora Sportsmen's Club activity.

,	that I have fully read and understand	d this document and	sign same as
my free and voluntary act.			
Name	Member ID (If Applicable)	Date	